## photography contest

In conjunction with the **Penang Beach Carnival 2012**, the Photographic Society of Penang (PSP) is proud to present a photography contest. Harbour a desire to for your photographic efforts to be recognised? Or want to get in on all the action? Then wait no more. Take part in this competition now!

1st Prize — RM 1000 with Medal & Certificate

2<sup>nd</sup> Prize – RM 800 with Medal & Certificate

3<sup>rd</sup> Prize — RM 500 with Medal & Certificate

10 X Consolation Prize – RM 50 with Certificate

Contest Date
25 Nov 2012



**Entry Form** 

Name	NRIC
Add	
Email	Tel
Photo Title / Caption	



Signature







I have read and agree to all contest terms and conditions.

## PENANG BEACH CARNIVAL photography contest

## **Terms and Conditions:**

- •The photography contest is open to all;
- •The photography contest theme is: -
- "Penang Beach Carnival 2012" Photographs featuring from a spectrum of all pictures on 25th November 2012, eg. The people, buildings, activities, objects, crafts, etc. All photos must be taken on that day only from 7.00am to 10.00pm @ Golden Sands Beach, Batu Ferringhi Penang Malaysia;
- •The photo contest is on 25th November 2012 and Closing date for submission is on the 10th December 2012.
- •All entries submitted must be in the following form:
  - •Entry fee RM 10.00 (Registration on 25th November 2012 or you can download the entry form at www.psp-penang.com.my and bank-in the registration fee to Photographic Society of Penang, UOB Bank A/C: 3453 002 7854)
  - Photograph size: 5R without mounting;
  - •Soft copy in CD- JPEG format with at least 5.0 MB at 300 dpi.
  - •All files in soft copy must be named as: participant name, number, eg. JohnPillai\_01.jpg, JohnPillai\_02.jpg and so on;
  - •Minor image touch-up is permitted and these include adjustment to brightness, curve, contrast, levels, colour and sharpening of the image;
  - •Images imposed digitally, photo montages, photo merge, and image manipulation will be disqualified;
  - •Participants may submit as many entries as they wish;
- •Photographs submitted by participants must be entirely their own work. Usage of third party/parties creative works are prohibited, in which their entry will be automatically disqualified;
- •All submission and entry fee is non-returnable and the submission of an entry constitutes consent and agreement by the participants and any person that is recognizable from the photo(s) that all the photos are owned by the Photographic Society of Penang (PSP) and/or Majlis Sukan Negeri Pulau Pinang (MSNPP). Participants and any person that is recognizable from the photo(s) irrevocably and unconditionally grant the right to PSP and/or MSNPP to use/publish/reproduce/exhibit the photographs submitted by them for any PSP and/or MSNPP events and communication material without any prior notification or payment made to the participants and any person that is recognizable from the photo(s);
- •Images submitted must not have won any awards, published previously or owned by any other parties;
- •With the entry submission, participants hereby agree to indemnify the MSNPP, the Photographic Society of Penang (PSP) and its committee members from any and all legal claims or otherwise;
- •All entries must be submitted before and by 10th December 2012 to: MSNPP ADDRESS:-Majlis Sukan Negeri Pulau Pinang Jalan Sultan Azlan Shah Batu Uhan 11700 Pulau Pinang (Mon to Fri: 9am to 5pm)

Contact: (MSNPP) Carolyn (04-659 3715) Email: ooi.msnpp@gmail.com

( PSP )Yeap (012-4751547) Email: kheeyong\_yeap@yahoo.com

- Proof of posting is not proof of receipt;
- •The organiser reserves the right to disqualify any entry not following or abiding by the terms and conditions of the above;
- •The judges' decision is final and no correspondence will be entertained;
- •There will be a RM 10.00 fee / Person for the Photo Competition. Participation and entry forms can be obtained at MSNPP or downloaded from www.psp-penang.com.my and www.msnpp.com.my websites.
- •The Photographic Society of Penang (PSP) reserves the right to modify, suspend or terminate the contest for any reason, or if the contest cannot be conducted as planned by causes beyond the control of The Photographic Society of Penang (PSP).

For further information, please e-mail: (PSP) Yeap: kheeyong\_yeap@yahoo.com

Harbour a desire to for your photographic efforts to be recognised? Or want to get in on all the action? Then wait no more. Take part in this competition now!